## **Supporting Voluntary Action**

Community House, South Street, Bromley, Kent, BR1 1RH

Telephone: 020 8315 1900

Email: admin@communitylinksbromley.org.uk www.communitylinksbromley.org.uk



## Community Links Bromley statement on the death of Her Majesty The Queen

Community Links Bromley releases a statement on the death of Her Majesty The Queen

Everyone connected with Community Links Bromley is deeply saddened to learn of the death of Her Majesty The Queen.

We offer our sympathy, thoughts and best wishes to members of the Royal Family.

We celebrate Her Majesty's service to UK civil society and are incredibly thankful for the support she offered to charities and volunteers throughout her lifetime.

The Queen was an inspiration to many throughout her reign. Her Majesty's lifelong devotion to service and duty is a legacy which will continue to live on in the many charities and volunteers dedicated to supporting communities not just across Bromley but across the UK and around the world.

8 September 2022